Filters
Data sheet
2
Technical catalogue: 	 Filters
Section:	 00
Revised:	 01.01.2011
D u s t S t o r m ®  f i l t e r
The DustStorm® filter is an under- and over-pressure filter, de-

No. of filter elements
DS-44-K A2-ET EX T-R
Type designations
Filters are type-designated using a combination of letters and
numbers separated by hyphens and spaces. Designation DS-
Inlet R/L
Integrated fan
Filter bottom: Scraper/Cone
Cleaning system, EC
No. of filter elements
DS-12 EC-K E-R
A1/B1 A2/B2 A3/B3 A4/B4
A1/B1 A2/B2 A3/B3 A4/B4
A: Filter door located on left side and explosion relief venting on right in relation to inlet.
B: Explosion relief venting located on left side and filter door on right in relation to inlet.
Roof hinging:
DS-36 and DS-44: Hinged opposite outlet.
DS-12 and DS-28: Hinge on right/left 90SDgr in relation to outlet.
α α α α α α α α
α αα αα αα α
Type Angle: α
DS-12 57.5
DS-20 72.5
DS-28 39.0
DS-36 32.2
DS-44 29.6
Type Angle: α
DS-20 T 42.5
DS-28 T 39.0
DS-36 T 32.2
DS-44 T 37.0
44-K A2-ET EX T-R thus describes a DustStorm® filter with 44 filter
elements, conical bottom, filter door on the left side, outlet to the
right, cleaning system ET, external compressed air, right inlet for
total separator.
8
Technical catalogue: 	 Filters
Section:	 00
Revised:	 01.01.2011
The MMBF filters (Multi Modular Bag Filter) are under- and over-
pressure filters designed to run in constant operation. They are
modular and can therefore be added to in line with growing
capacity requirements and can be adapted to any task. More
modules can subsequently be added, or they can be rebuilt
to a different height or other material transport system to meet
changed extraction needs. The MMBF filter is made of high
tensile steel to ensure strength combined with low weight. The
filter is self-supporting with adjustable legs, and can be erected
outdoors or in.
More efficient operation
The number of filter bags per module is 30. This means large filter
area and low riser speed in the filter for a given air volume. The
perforated sheet is shaped to avoid chafing the filter bags. The
bags are antistatic with a large diameter (220) and fitted with
a snap ring fastener, reducing dust particle retention, enabling
more efficient bag cleaning. The result is lower pressure loss and
reduced risk of blockage. The partition wall between the mod-
ules makes continuous cleaning easy during operation.
Fast assembly
MMBF filters are factory-assembled as standard. A top and
bottom part are delivered which can quickly be erected and as-
sembled. The filters can also be supplied unassembled. The filter is